THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG
BY-LAW NO. 2006-63

Being a By-law to strike taxes from the tax roll and
to adjust assessment values on properties.

Whereas the Tax Collector of the Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg has recommended to
the Municipal Council that Taxes on the properties set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto be

struck from the Tax Roll and/or that the properties have assessment adjustments due to one or more
of the following:

1. Applications under Sections 354(1,2), 357, 361, 362, 365, or 358 of the Municipal Act,
R.S.0. 2001, Ch.25 and Applications under Sections 442 and 443 of the Municipal Act

R.S.0. 1990.
2. Assessment Review Board Decisions or Minutes of Settlement.
3. Uncollectible (due to unsuccessful Tax Sale Tender)

And Whereas the Council has recommended that the said taxes be struck from the Tax Roll and/or
that the property assessments be adjusted,

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF
AMHERSTBURG HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. The Tax Collector is hereby authorized and instructed to strike taxes from the Tax Roll
and/or to adjust property assessments on those properties set forth on Schedule "A"
attached hereto and declared to be a part of this By-law.

2. This By-law shall take effect on the final date of passing thereof.

READ a first and second time this 11™ day of September 2006.

READ a third time and finally passed this 11th day of September 2006.

y

CLERK
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Town of Amherstburg
Schedule "A" By-Law # 2006-63
September 11th, 2006

Roll Number

2005 Year

420 000 15400 0000
460 000 06500 0000

2006 Year

250 000 02800 0000
390 000 02000 0000
430 000 00810 0000
430 000 03103 0000
430 000 05700 0000
460 000 06500 0000
460 000 15200 0000
460 000 20400 0000
490 000 08100 0000
510 000 00600 0000
540 000 16900 0000
540 000 16901 0000
550 000 30200 0000
600 000 07200 0000
630 000 07100 0000

29/08/2006

Property Owner

YAKOPICH, JOSEPH & VICTORIA
MADEN, WILLIAM & JILL

WELLMAN, GARY & CARMELINA
FAUCHER, JOHN & IRENE
LUCIER, ADAM JACOB
AMHERSTBURG TOWN
RENAUD, THOMAS & CHARLOTTE
MADEN, WILLIAM & JILL
AMHERSTBURG TOWN
FIORITO, ANGELO & JILL
PAYNE, ELGIN LAVERNE
AMHERSTBURG TOWN
RIDDELL, BARRY

RIDDELL, BARRY

BENNETT, JOHN THOMAS
STORINO, FRANCESCO & GINA
AMLIN, ANGELA & GENEVIEVE

Reason

MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT
MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT

MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT

MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT

MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT

SECTION 357 BECAME EXEMPT

MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT

SECTION 358

SECTION 357 BECAME EXEMPT

SECTION 357 DEMOLITION OF HOME

MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT

SECTION 357 BECAME EXEMPT

MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT LOT SIZE CHANGED
MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT LOT SIZE CHANGED
MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT

MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT

MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT

TOTAL

Amount

-335.95
-443.45

-1,277.30
-535.92
-562.72

-13.39
-455.53
-549.32
-166.14
-712.18
-616.32
-208.10

143.07
-481.23
-117.05
-130.07
-390.19

-6,851.79




